309 Written Answers

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Calcutta
Calicut
Chaubua
Chandigarh
Coimbatore
Delhi
Gorakhpur
Gwalior
Guwabhati
Hyderabad
Indore
Jaipur
Jaisalmer
Jamnagar
Jodhpur
Jorhat
Kanpur
Khajuraho
Lucknow
Madras
Madurai
Mangalore
Nagpur

Patna

PAUSA 18, 1912 (SAKA)

Written Answers 310

39. Pune
40. Ranchi
41, Rajkot

42. Srinagar
43. Tezpur

44, Tiruchirappali

45, Trivandrum
46. Udaipur
47. Vadodara
48. Varanasi

‘Palace on Wheels’ in South

2036. SHRI M.V. CHANDRA
SHEKARA MURTHY:
SHRI V. SREENIVASA
PRASAD:
PROF. K.V. THOMAS:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be
pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have re-
cently decided to introduce ‘Palace on
Wheels' in train in South to boost tourism;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and by when
it is likely to be introduced?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BHAKTA
CHARAN DAS): (a) and (b). When the new
air-conditioned take of ‘Palace on Wheels' is
introduced in October, 1991, the feasibility of -
using it for a part of the year in the Southern
Sector would be examined in consultation
with Department of Tourism.



