309	Written Answers	PAUSA 18, 1912 (<i>SAKA</i>)	Written Answers 310	
15	. Calcutta	39.	Pune	
16	. Calicut	40.	Ranchi	
17	. Chaubua	41.	Rajkot	
18	. Chandigarh	42.	Srinagar	
19	. Coimbatore	43.	Tezpur	
20	. Delhi	44.	Tiruchirappali	
21.	. Gorakhpur	45.	Trivandrum	
22	. Gwalior	46.	Udaipur	
23.	. Guwahati	47.	Vadodara	
24.	. Hyd erabad	48.	Varanasi	
25.	. Indore	'Pala	'Palace on Wheels' in South	
26.	. Jaipur	2036.	2036. SHRI M.V. CHANDRA SHEKARA MURTHY:	
27.	. Jaisalmer		SHRI V. SREENIVASA PRASAD:	
28.	. Jamnagar		PROF. K.V. THOMAS:	
29.	. Jodhpur		Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: (a) whether the Government have recently decided to introduce 'Palace on Wheels' in train in South to boost tourism; and	
30.	. Jorhat	·		
31.	Kanpur	cently dec		
32.	. Khajuraho			
33.	Lucknow	•	(b) if so, the details thereof and by when it is likely to be introduced?	
34.	Madras	THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BHAKTA CHARAN DAS): (a) and (b). When the new air-conditioned take of 'Palace on Wheels' is introduced in October, 1991, the feasibility of using it for a part of the year in the Southern Sector would be examined in consultation with Department of Tourism.		
35.	Madurai			
36.	Mangalore			
37.	Nagpur			
38.	Patna			